KITSAP COUNTY DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN RE THE EMERGENCY CLOSURE OF THE KITSAP COUNTY DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER CLOSING THE COURT

THIS COURT finds that, due to inclement weather, including snow and ice conditions, the safety and welfare of litigants, attorneys, jurors, and Court employees are threatened; an emergency exists necessitating the closure and/or modification of the operating hours of the Kitsap County District Court of the State of Washington; now, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, pursuant to General Rule 21(a), that the Kitsap County District Court of the State of Washington shall delay opening until 10:00 AM on Monday, February 6, 2017, and shall close at 3:00 PM on Monday, February 6, 2017.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Kitsap County District Court of the State of Washington shall delay opening on Tuesday, February 7, 2017 until 10:00 AM to ensure safe travel conditions to the Kitsap County Courthouse.

DATED AND FILED FEBRUARY 8, 2017.

017035455nm

JUDGE JEFFREY J. JAHNS PRESIDING JUDGE

KITSAP COUNTY DISTRICT COURT

cc: Caroline.tawes@courts.wa.gov webmaster@courts.wa.gov